
2025 Tarleton State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 24-32   Conf: 12-12   Home: 19-14   Away: 5-17   Neutral: 0-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (425), Opp (471)   DPs Turned: Team (46), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (2), Morrison (2), Opp (5)   Picked Off: McCloud (3), Heinrich
(2), Brewster (1), Drake (1), Lorch (1), Morrison (1), Perez (1), Shirey (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Guerra (11), Perez (6), Hamilton (1), Opp (18)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Fiene 1, Totals , Opp (10)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(88-122), Guerra (31-42), Perez (13-18), Gibson (7-11), Burcham (6-8), Hardin (5-7), Jaques (4-4), Lowry (4-5), Panneton (4-6), Beagle (2-
4), Davis (2-4), Guthmiller (2-2), Lucas (2-4), Olson (2-2), Beaird (1-1), Bosse (1-1), Fiene (1-1), Johnston (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 McCloud, Slade .358 56-56 218 45 78 12 2 8 45 118 .541 21 4 36 2 .415 5 2 20-27 85 140 16 .934
2 Shirey, Ike .319 54-54 188 43 60 4 3 4 38 82 .436 21 13 29 1 .422 1 1 13-16 86 158 6 .976
8 Heinrich, Rayner .314 50-50 204 48 64 19 2 6 38 105 .515 22 7 39 2 .394 3 1 9-10 62 11 3 .961
5 Perez, Jaime .306 48-48 170 39 52 5 0 3 36 66 .388 27 10 11 2 .422 4 4 10-12 147 24 3 .983
6 Lorch, Carson .291 42-40 151 26 44 10 2 3 31 67 .444 13 11 17 1 .382 3 1 9-14 27 94 7 .945
3 Brewster, Lane .284 53-50 169 32 48 6 2 2 25 64 .379 25 4 38 1 .385 2 2 11-15 113 2 4 .966
13 Morrison, Trace .283 56-56 212 37 60 13 3 7 45 100 .472 23 10 48 2 .372 5 2 11-12 478 40 4 .992
7 Drake, Tyson .260 56-56 231 54 60 8 7 12 45 118 .511 21 12 77 0 .346 5 1 12-12 75 3 5 .940
11 Guerra, Sergio .354 41-39 144 40 51 14 2 12 42 105 .729 17 7 32 3 .439 3 1 4-4 223 24 4 .984
19 Wright, Raef .333 14-2 15 3 5 1 0 0 3 6 .400 0 2 6 0 .412 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
15 Kirk, Mason .296 17-5 27 6 8 1 0 0 4 9 .333 5 1 11 1 .424 0 0 1-2 5 11 2 .889
14 Hamilton, Jack .286 5-0 7 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 0 5 0 .375 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
20 Gostisha, Braden .276 19-17 58 16 16 4 0 3 15 29 .500 11 3 21 1 .411 1 0 1-1 7 2 0 1.000
10 Guthmiller, Matthew .250 14-1 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
16 Smith, Hunter .222 30-20 72 25 16 0 2 4 11 32 .444 20 3 27 1 .411 0 1 2-3 49 2 0 1.000
4 Wilson, Blake .200 13-10 40 8 8 1 1 0 7 11 .275 3 1 8 1 .267 1 0 2-3 17 19 1 .973
Totals .300 56-56 1914 424 574 99 26 64 386 917 .479 231 88 409 18 .394 33 16 106-132 1422 596 66 .968
Opponents .308 56-56 1933 419 595 112 11 81 395 972 .503 232 101 366 38 .404 29 22 44-62 1417 477 64 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Panneton, Brian 3.69 6-3 15 14 0 0-2 0 78.0 85 42 32 16 65 14 0 12 .279 0 6 1 2 2
35 Hardin, Andrew 5.22 0-3 23 0 0 0-0 2 29.1 26 23 17 21 32 2 1 3 .234 8 10 1 2 1
27 Jaques, Ethan 5.71 4-0 25 0 0 0-0 1 34.2 40 24 22 10 29 4 2 7 .282 5 5 0 0 0
31 Olson, Tyler 5.79 3-2 15 5 0 0-0 0 28.0 40 23 18 9 19 9 1 5 .328 0 3 0 3 0
1 Burcham, Jake 5.83 3-6 15 15 0 0-0 0 66.1 91 56 43 19 47 18 1 7 .326 3 16 0 4 3
39 Carter, Brendon 5.96 3-1 17 2 0 0-0 0 22.2 19 15 15 6 17 5 0 4 .221 1 5 0 0 0
24 Lucas, Aden 6.08 2-2 28 0 0 0-2 1 37.0 42 30 25 19 22 5 1 4 .288 5 12 0 2 1
38 Davis, Karsen 6.97 0-2 20 0 0 0-0 1 31.0 46 28 24 13 15 9 1 5 .351 3 7 0 0 3
18 Beagle, Parrish 7.76 0-1 19 4 0 0-0 0 26.2 46 26 23 5 16 12 1 7 .390 0 2 0 4 1
40 Gibson, Holt 7.90 0-3 14 11 0 0-0 0 35.1 38 34 31 32 33 9 0 8 .275 4 8 0 0 0
36 Bosse, Ben 7.94 0-1 10 3 0 0-0 1 11.1 12 11 10 12 11 1 1 2 .279 2 1 0 3 1
10 Guthmiller, Matthew 8.53 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 8 6 2 3 1 0 2 .375 0 2 0 3 2
23 Beaird, Ryan 8.67 1-4 22 1 0 0-1 1 27.0 35 27 26 19 27 5 0 6 .310 4 9 0 0 2
43 Johnston, RJ 11.57 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 3 3 4 1 1 0 0 .273 0 2 0 0 0
47 Castorena, Damian 11.57 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 3 3 2 1 2 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
41 White, Jared 12.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 4 4 2 1 1 0 0 .385 0 1 0 0 0
33 Fiene, Peyton 12.27 1-1 14 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 20 16 15 11 10 5 0 4 .417 2 4 0 2 2
28 Lowry, Cort 13.17 0-2 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.2 21 23 20 13 9 4 1 3 .356 5 3 0 1 2
25 Foss, Nile 17.36 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 9 9 7 4 2 1 1 .368 1 2 0 2 0
30 Hatch, Spencer 27.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 8 7 5 4 1 0 1 .545 0 1 0 1 1
37 Coffin, Carter 54.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 6 6 5 0 2 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 6.82 23-32 278 56 0 2 7 474.0 595 419 359 232 366 112 11 81 .308 43 101 2 29 22
Opponents 7.05 32-23 225 56 0 1 16 472.1 574 424 370 231 409 99 26 64 .300 45 88 7 33 16



2025 Tarleton State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 20, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Smith, Hunter 51 49 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Panneton, Brian 15 5 10 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
27 Jaques, Ethan 12 6 6 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
14 Hamilton, Jack 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
20 Gostisha, Braden 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wright, Raef 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lucas, Aden 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
10 Guthmiller, Matthew 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Olson, Tyler 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Fiene, Peyton 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Bosse, Ben 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 White, Jared 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Carter, Brendon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Morrison, Trace 522 478 40 4 .992 41 0 0 — 0 0
11 Guerra, Sergio 251 223 24 4 .984 1 31 11 .738 11 0
5 Perez, Jaime 174 147 24 3 .983 3 13 5 .722 6 0
2 Shirey, Ike 250 86 158 6 .976 31 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wilson, Blake 37 17 19 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Brewster, Lane 119 113 2 4 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Heinrich, Rayner 76 62 11 3 .961 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lorch, Carson 128 27 94 7 .945 8 0 0 — 0 0
7 Drake, Tyson 83 75 3 5 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 McCloud, Slade 241 85 140 16 .934 28 0 0 — 0 0
15 Kirk, Mason 18 5 11 2 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Beaird, Ryan 9 2 6 1 .889 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Burcham, Jake 15 4 9 2 .867 2 6 2 .750 0 0
38 Davis, Karsen 13 0 11 2 .846 0 2 2 .500 0 0
18 Beagle, Parrish 5 2 2 1 .800 0 2 2 .500 0 0
28 Lowry, Cort 9 0 6 3 .667 0 4 1 .800 0 0
40 Gibson, Holt 3 2 0 1 .667 0 7 4 .636 0 0
35 Hardin, Andrew 2 1 0 1 .500 0 5 2 .714 0 0
25 Foss, Nile 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
30 Hatch, Spencer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Coffin, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Johnston, RJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Castorena, Damian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2084 1422 596 66 .968 122 88 34 .721 18 0
Opponents 1958 1417 477 64 .967 76 212 45 .825 18 0


